## 506498725 02/10/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6545501

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GEOFF HENKEL	01/25/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MIIR HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	1109 N. 35TH STREET, STE. B
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98103

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29708806
Application Number:	62926901
Application Number:	63093573
PCT Number:	US2057534

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 206-708-7705

**Email:** john@janewaypatentlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** JANEWAY PATENT LAW

Address Line 1: 2208 NW MARKET ST., STE. 506
Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	53.062 53.063	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN M. JANEWAY	
SIGNATURE:	/JOHN M. JANEWAY/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2021	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Signed (53.062 and 53.063 Provs Design and PCT Apps) Assignment#page1.tif source=Signed (53.062 and 53.063 Provs Design and PCT Apps) Assignment#page2.tif source=Signed (53.062 and 53.063 Provs Design and PCT Apps) Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 506498725 REEL: 055217 FRAME: 0877

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS**

In consideration of payment by **Assignee** to **Assignor** of good and valuable consideration the adequacy and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged,

**Assignor:** Geoff Henkel, a citizen of the United States residing at 2608 174th Ave NE Redmond WA 98052

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to:

Assignee: Miir Holdings, LLC, a jurisdiction entity of the United States having a principal place of business 1109 N 35th Street Suite B, Seattle, WA 98103, and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest, throughout the world, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the following intellectual property:

- 1) The ornamental design for a container titled: **CONTAINER**,
- 2) U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/708,806 filed 9 October 2019,
- All other patent applications based on the ornamental design including without limitation any other United States patent applications, and/or any substitutes thereof,
- 4) Any Letters Patents from such patent applications based on the ornamental design, and
- 5) The invention titled: **CONTAINER, AND RELATED SYSTEMS AND METHODS**.
- 6) U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/926,901 filed 28 October 2019,
- 7) All patent applications based on the invention including without limitation any United States patent applications, and/or any substitutes thereof,
- 8) All Letters Patents from such patent applications based on the invention, and
- 9) The invention titled: LID, AND RELATED SYSTEMS AND METHODS.
- 10) U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 63/093,573

Page 1 of 3 PATENT

REEL: 055217 FRAME: 0878

filed 19 October 2020,

- 11) All patent applications based on the invention including without limitation any United States patent applications. and/or any substitutes thereof,
- 12) All Letters Patents from such patent applications based on the invention, and
- 13) The invention titled: **CONTAINER, AND RELATED** SYSTEMS AND METHODS,
- 14) PCT Patent Application No. PCT/US20/57534 filed 27 October 2020,
- 15) All patent applications based on the invention including without limitation any United States patent applications, and/or any substitutes thereof, and
- 16) All Letters Patents from such patent applications based on the invention.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon their request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts, documents relating to the ornamental design and the invention, and the Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to the **Assignors** and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or their legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce the ornamental design, the invention, the applications, and the Letters Patents and the equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

> Page 2 of 3 **PATENT REEL: 055217 FRAME: 0879**

Signature:	Ald D
Date: <u>1/2</u>	5/21

Assignee: Miir Holdings, LLC

**RECORDED: 02/10/2021** 

Assignor: Geoff Henkel

Signature: Bryan Papé, CEO

Date: \_\_\_\_\_2/3/2021

Page 3 of 3 PATENT
REEL: 055217 FRAME: 0880